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KEY STAKEHOLDER POSITION CONTACT INFO
STATE REPS AND PARTNERS
Jared Polis Governor governorpolis@state.co.us
Dianne Primavera Lieutenant Governor dianne.primavera.house@state.co.us
Michael Conway Insurance Commissioner michael.conway@state.co.us; DORA_insurance@state.co.us;
Cara Cheevers Department of Insurance cara.cheevers@state.co.us

Sara Bencic
Division of Insurance, Department of
Regulatory Agencies sara.bencic@state.co.us

Kim Bimestefer
Exec. Dir. of Dept. of HCPF (Health Care
Policy & Financing) Kim.Bimestefer@hcpf.state.co.us

Matt Haynes HCPF – Special Finance Projects Manager matt.haynes@state.co.us

General Email
Department of Health Care Policy and
Financing, hcpf_hospitalcommunity@state.co.us

Jill Ryan
Exec. Dir. of CDPHE (Colorado Dept. of
Public Health & Environment) jill.hunsakerryan@state.co.us; cdphe.information@state.co.us;

Michele Shimomura
Department of Public Health and
Environment michele.shimomura@state.co.us

Christopher Frenz Department of Human Services christopher.frenz@state.co.us

Michelle Barnes
Exec. Dir of CDHS (Colorado Department of
Human Services) cdhsmedia@gmail.com; mbarnes@colorado.gov;

Perry May
CDHS - Deputy Executive Director, Health
Facilities perry.may@state.co.us

Sarah Hughes
Commission on Higher Education
Commisioner - Edwards-based sarah.hughes@dhe.state.co.us

Generic Email Address
The Colorado Commission on Higher
Education CCHE@state.co.us

Megan McDermott
The Colorado Commission on Higher
Education Megan.McDermott@dhe.state.co.us

Lt. Governor Dianne Primavera
The Office of Saving People Money on
Health Care gov_dianne.primavera@state.co.us



Isabelle Nathanson
The Office of Saving People Money on
Health Care isabelle.nathanson@state.co.us

Sen. Michael Bennet U.S. Senator
Sen. John Hickenlooper
Congressman Joe Neguse U.S. Congress Sally.anderson@mail.house.gov
Julie Sutor Aide for Neguse Julie.Sutor@mail.house.gov
Meghan Lukens State Representative meghan.lukens.house@coleg.gov
Dylan Roberts State Senator dylan@dylanroberts.com; dylan.roberts.senate@coleg.gov;
EAGLE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND EAGLE COUNTY GOV
Jeff Shroll County Manager jeff.shroll@eaglecounty.us
Jeanne McQueeney County Commissioner jeanne.mcqueeney@eaglecounty.us;
Matt Scherr County Commissioner matt.scherr@eaglecounty.us;
Kathy Chandler-Henry County Commissioner kathy.chandlerhenry@eaglecounty.us;
Heath Harmon Public Health Director heath.harmon@eaglecounty.us;
VAIL TOWN COUNCIL
Dave Chapin Vail Town Council dchapin@vail.gov
Russell Forrest Town Manager - Vail rforrest@vailgov.com
Reid Phillips Vail Town Council rphillips@vail.gov
Travis Coggin Mayor - Vail tcoggin@vail.gov
Barry Davis Vail Mayor Pro Tem bdavis@vail.gov
Sam Biszantz Vail Town Council sbiszantz@vail.gov
Pete Seibert Vail Town Council pseibert@vail.gov
Jonathan Staufer Vail Town Council jstaufer@vail.gov
AVON TOWN COUNCIL
Amy Philips Mayor - Avon aphillips@avon.org
Eric Heil Town Manager - Avon eheil@avon.org
Lindsay Hardy Avon Town Council lhardy@avon.org
Ruth Stanley Avon Town Council rstanley@avon.org
Rich Carroll Avon Town Council rcarroll@avon.org
Russell 'RJ' Andrade Avon Town Council randrade@avon.org
Tamra Nottingham Underwood Avon Mayor Pro Tem tunderwood@avon.org
Chico Thuon Avon Town Council cthuon@avon.org

matthewkireker@gmail.com; Matthew_Kireker@bennet.senate



Entire council Avon Town Council council@avon.org
EAGLE TOWN COUNCIL
Scott Turnipseed Mayor - Eagle scott.turnipseed@townofeagle.org
Larry Pardee Town Manager - Eagle larry.pardee@townofeagle.org
Mikel "Pappy" Kerst Eagle Town Council pappy.kerst@townofeagle.org
Ellen Bodenhemier Eagle Town Council ellen.bodenhemier@townofeagle.org
Geoffrey Grimmer Eagle Town Council geoffrey.grimmer@townofeagle.org
Bryan K. Woods Eagle Town Council bryan.woods@townofeagle.org
Nick Sunday Eagle Town Council nick.sunday@townofeagle.org
Jamie Woodworth Foral Eagle Town Council jamie.woodworthforal@townofeagle.org
GYPSUM TOWN COUNCIL
Steve Carver Mayor - Gypsum bigstevestow@centurylink.net
Jeremy Reitmann Town Manager - Gypsum jeremy@townofgypsum.com;
Tom Edwards Gypsum Mayor Pro Tem teme@centurytel.net
Bill Baxter Gypsum Town Council baxtertog@gmail.com
Kathleen Brendza Gypsum Town Council kbrendza@centurytel.net
Scott Green Gypsum Town Council sgegypsum@gmail.com
Chris Huffman Gypsum Town Council chrishuff@centurytel.net
Marisa Sato Gypsum Town Council marisa.sato@gmail.com
MINTURN TOWN COUNCIL
Earle Bidez Mayor ebidez@minturn.org
Gusty Kanakis Council Member gkanakis@minturn.org
Kate Schifani Council Member kschifani@minturn.org
Lynn Feiger Council Member lfeiger@minturn.org
Brian Rodine Council Member brodine@minturn.org
Eric Gotthelf Council Member egotthelf@minturn.org
Tom Priest Council Member tpriest@minturn.org
VAIL DAILY
Nate Peterson Vail Daily Editor npeterson@vaildaily.com
Ali Longwell Vail Daily Reporter alongwell@vaildaily.com
Chris Dillman Vail Daily Photographer cdillman@vaildaily.com



ECPS, FIRE, POLICE
Brandon Daruna ECP - CEO bdaruna@ecparamedics.com
Alicey Harvey ECP - Community Health Manager aharvey@ecparamedics.com
Lionel Montoya ECP - CFO lmontoya@ecparamedics.com
Steve Vardaman ECP - Operations Manager svardaman@ecparamedics.com
Dan Smith ECP - Board President terry-dan@comcast.net
James Engeln ECP - Medical Director jengeln@ecparamedics.com
Jason Zeller ECP - Medical Director jzeller@ecparamedics.com
Karl Bauer Eagle River Fire kbauer@eagleriverfire.org
Justin Kirkland Gypsum Fire Chief Justin@gypsumfd.com
Mark Novak Vail Fire Chief mnovak@vailgov.com

Doug Cupp
District Chief, Greater Eagle River Fire
Department dcupp@gefpd.org

Tracy LeClair Eagle River Fire Protection District tleclair@eagleriverfire.org
Carrie Buhlman Eagle Chief carrie.buhlman@eaglepolice.org
Greg Daly Avon Chief gdaly@avon.org
Ryan Kenney Vail Chief rkenney@vailgov.com
Sheriff James Van Beek Sheriff james.vanbeek@eaglecounty.us
SKI RESORT COOs
Beth Howard Vail Mountain COO bhoward@vailresorts.com
Bobby Murphy Beaver Creek COO bmurphy@vailresorts.com
OTHERS

Marc Brennan, Ph.D.
VP and Campus Dean Colorado Mountain
College Vail Valley mabrennan@coloradomtn.edu; 970-569-2913

Chris Romer President & CEO of Vail Valley Partnership cromer@visitvailvalley.com;
Philip Qualman Superintendent of Schools philip.qualman@eagleschools.net;
Carrie Benway Your Hope Center carrie@yourhopecenter.org
Tom Boyd VVF and County Commissioner Candidate tboyd@vvf.org
Chris Neuswanger & Friends Local Healthcare Watchdog mtnmortgageguy@gmail.com
Dan Matney Organizer of Vail Pastors Network pastordanmatney@hotmail.com;
Megan Bonta Catholic Charities mbonta@ccdenver.org;
Tsu Wolin-Brown Salvation Army tsu@salvationarmyvail.org;



Eagle County PIO Group All PIOs in Eagle County (Sally to send to bulk email group)
Brooke Skjonsby Charitable Fund brooke@vvcf.org
Sheri Mintz Bright Future Fondation sheri@mybrightfuture.org
Mike Imhof VVF MImhof@vvf.org
John Welaji Habitiat for Humanity john@habitatvailvalley.org
Erin Ivie Speak Up Reach Out erin.ivie@speakupreachout.org
Dustin Moyer, CEO Mountain Family DMoyer@mountainfamily.org
Art Fernandez, COO Mountain Family AFernandez@mountainfamily.org
Dr. Matt Percy Mountain Family MPercy@mountainfamily.org
Dr Anneliese Heckert Mountain Family AHeckert@mountainfamily.org
Deb Burns Mountain Family DBurns@mountainfamily.org
Shelly Cornish Castle Peak Senior Center - Exec Director Shelly.Cornish@cassialife.org


